
White Rock Crystal SugarProduct Name:

Large rock crystals of refined white cane sugar.Description:

Physical Properties
Appearance Translucent white

Size Varies, approx. 1/8”-1/2” crystals

Organoleptic Properties
Flavor Sweet, typical of sugar

Microbiological Properties
Standard Plate Count Maximum: 100,000 cfu/g Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent

Coliform Maximum: 500 cfu/g Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent

Yeast Maximum: 1000 cfu/g Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent

Mold Maximum: 1000 cfu/g Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent

Packaging, Labeling, Storage
Packaging Bag in a box or to customer specifications.

Receiving Conditions Product should be shipped and handled in a sanitary manner.

Storage Conditions Store in a cool dry place.

Shelf Life 36 months (under optimum storage conditions).

Other
Gluten Status This product (and if applicable its ingredients) by nature does not contain

the gluten proteins found in wheat, rye or barley.  This product has not
been tested to verify gluten levels less than 20 ppm.

Natural Status This product is a 100% pure, natural substance.  It does not contain any
artificial, synthetic or natural identical additives.

BE Status This product does not contain bioengineered ingredients.

Vegan Status This product does not contain any animal derived products including
meat, milk, seafood, eggs, honey or bone char.

Halal Status This product does not contain alcohol, natural L-cysteine extracted from
hair or feathers, animal fats and/or extracts, bloods of any origin, blood
plasma, pork and/or other meat by-products & alcohol is not used as a

OliveNation LLC
50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129
www.OliveNation.com ~  617-580-3667

https://www.olivenation.com


White Rock Crystal SugarProduct Name:
processing aid.

SDS Waiver To the best of our knowledge this product is non-hazardous and not
subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200. Although this product
does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to
minimize personnel exposure and workplace contamination.

OliveNation LLC
50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129
www.OliveNation.com ~  617-580-3667

https://www.olivenation.com


MILK

EGGS

SOYBEANS

WHEAT

PEANUTS

TREE NUTS

FISH

"Q #1: Does the item
above contain any

of the following
allergens or their

derivatives?"

"Q #2: Is the item above
produced on equipment

that comes in contact with
any of the following

allergens?"

"Q #3: Is the item
above produced
in a facility that

uses or processes
these allergens?"

Equipment is cleaned and sanitized between production runs to prevent allergens from
contaminating non-allergenic products.

YES YESNO NO

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

YES NO

X CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISHX X

ALLERGENS

X SESAMEX X

ALLERGEN STATEMENT FOR
WHITE ROCK CRYSTAL SUGAR

MUSTARDX XX

ADDED SULFITESX XX

OliveNation LLC
50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129
www.OliveNation.com ~  617-580-3667

https://www.olivenation.com


White Rock Crystal SugarProduct Name:

Ingredient Statement
Pure cane sugar.

Proximate Analysis
0.00

99.98
0.01
0.01
0.00

g
g
g
g
g

Protein
Carbohydrate
Moisture
Ash
Fat

Nutritional Analysis

0.00
0.00

g
g

0.00
0.00
0.00

99.98
0.00

99.80
0.00

g
mg
mg
g
g
g
g

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans. Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrates
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Protein

0.00 IU
0.00
1.00
0.05

mg
mg
mg

Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Calcium
Iron

100.00 gServing Size
387.00Calories

Product Certifications
.

Certified Kosher Parve 

Added Sugars 99.80
Vitamin D 0.00
Potassium 2.00

g
mcg
mg

OliveNation LLC
50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129
www.OliveNation.com ~  617-580-3667

https://www.olivenation.com


• Sprinkle onto finished goods for added
sweetness and shine
• Add to hot tea or coffee to sweeten, stirring
to dissolve
• Use as striking visual garnish on bakery

Ready to use. Add to taste.
BASIC PREP SUGGESTED USES

STORE IN A DRY, COOL PLACE.

WHITE ROCK CRYSTAL SUGAR

0 g

0%
0%

3%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0 mg

0 g

0 mg
8 g

0 g

0 g

0%

0%
0%

0 g

8 g
16%

0.0 mcg

0.2 mg

0.1 mg
0.0 mg

8 g

30
9-10 pcs. (8g)

Sweet Ginger Chicken

6 bone-in chicken thighs
1 tablespoon canola oil
1 (1-inch) piece ginger, scrubbed and thinly sliced
1/2 cup chicken broth
1/3 cup White Rock Sugar Crystals
2 tablespoons soy sauce
1/2  teaspoon salt
2 scallions, thinly sliced

Rinse chicken and pat dry. Heat a large skillet on high heat.
Add oil and ginger, stirring often until ginger is lightly browned.
Reduce heat to medium push ginger to edges of pan and add chicken pieces, skin side down, in single layer.
Fry chicken for 8 minutes and turn, fry for another 10 minutes
Drain off and discard fat from pan.
Stir broth, White Rock Sugar Crystals, soy sauce, and salt into pan around chicken. Cover and bring to a boil, then reduce heat to
medium and simmer to release flavors.
Turn chicken pieces over, cover, and continue cooking until a thermometer reads 165° in the center of the thigh. Place chicken onto
platter and smother with juices.
Garnish with scallions.

Makes 6 servings

Using the visually appealing White Rock Sugar for this application allows the sweetness to slowly distribute into the sauce as it cooks
down and thickens. Paired with fresh ginger this one pan meal is simple and quick to prepare.

RECIPE

Pure Cane Sugar.
INGREDIENTS

White Rock Sugar Crystals are a large, faceted variety of the sweet, white, crystalline sucrose, most
often used as an additive to foods for texture or visual interest.

• Pure, sweet sugar flavor
• Translucent white
• 1/8 to 1/2 inch irregular crystals

OliveNation LLC
50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129
www.OliveNation.com ~  617-580-3667

https://www.olivenation.com


COUNTRY OF ORIGIN DECLARATION FOR
WHITE ROCK CRYSTAL SUGAR

THIS PRODUCT ORIGINATES FROM UNITED STATES

OliveNation LLC
50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129
www.OliveNation.com ~  617-580-3667

https://www.olivenation.com

