Product Name: White Rock Crystal Sugar

Description: Large rock crystals of refined white cane sugar.

TO I			-		
Phy	SIC	ดเ	Pr	on	erties

Appearance	Translucent white
Size	Varies, approx. 1/8"-1/2" crystals

## **Organoleptic Properties**

Flavor	Sweet, typical of sugar
--------	-------------------------

## **Microbiological Properties**

Standard Plate Count	Maximum: 100,000 cfu/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Coliform	Maximum: 500 cfu/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Yeast	Maximum: 1000 cfu/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Mold	Maximum: 1000 cfu/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent

## Packaging, Labeling, Storage

Packaging	Bag in a box or to customer specifications.
Receiving Conditions	Product should be shipped and handled in a sanitary manner.
Storage Conditions	Store in a cool dry place.
Shelf Life	36 months (under optimum storage conditions).

## Other

Other	
Gluten Status	This product (and if applicable its ingredients) by nature does not contain the gluten proteins found in wheat, rye or barley. This product has not been tested to verify gluten levels less than 20 ppm.
Natural Status	This product is a 100% pure, natural substance. It does not contain any artificial, synthetic or natural identical additives.
BE Status	This product does not contain bioengineered ingredients.
Vegan Status	This product does not contain any animal derived products including meat, milk, seafood, eggs, honey or bone char.
Halal Status	This product does not contain alcohol, natural L-cysteine extracted from hair or feathers, animal fats and/or extracts, bloods of any origin, blood plasma, pork and/or other meat by-products & alcohol is not used as a

# OliveNation LLC

50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129 <a href="https://www.OliveNation.com">www.OliveNation.com</a> ~ 617-580-3667

Product Name: White Rock Crystal Sugar

processing aid.

SDS Waiver

To the best of our knowledge this product is non-hazardous and not subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200. Although this product does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to minimize personnel exposure and workplace contamination.

# ALLERGEN STATEMENT FOR WHITE ROCK CRYSTAL SUGAR

above co of the fo allergen	es the item ontain any ollowing s or their tives?"	"Q #2: Is the produced on that comes in any of the allerge	equipment contact with following	"Q #3: Is above po in a faci uses or p these alle	roduced lity that rocesses	ALLERGENS
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	
	Х	Х		Х		MILK
	Х	Х		Х		EGGS
	Х	Х		Х		SOYBEANS
	Х	Х		X		WHEAT
	Х		Х		Х	PEANUTS
	Х	Х		Х		TREE NUTS
	Х		Х		Х	FISH
	Х		Х		Х	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH
	Х	Х		Х		SESAME
	Х	Х		Х		MUSTARD
	Х	Х		Х		ADDED SULFITES

Equipment is cleaned and sanitized between production runs to prevent allergens from contaminating non-allergenic products.

Product Name: White Rock Crystal Sugar

<b>Ingredient Statement</b>		
Pure cane sugar.		
<b>Product Certifications</b>		
Certified Kosher Parve		
Proximate Analysis		
Protein	0.00	g
Carbohydrate	99.98	g
Moisture	0.01	g
Ash	0.01	g
Fat	0.00	g
	0.00	5
Nutritional Analysis		
Serving Size	100.00	g
Calories	387.00	
Total Fat	0.00	g
Saturated Fat	0.00	g
Trans. Fat	0.00	g
Cholesterol	0.00	mg
Sodium	0.00	mg
Total Carbohydrates	99.98	g
Dietary Fiber	0.00	g
Sugars	99.80	g
Protein	0.00	g
Vitamin A	0.00	IU
Vitamin C	0.00	mg
Calcium	1.00	mg
Iron	0.05	mg
Added Sugars	99.80	g
Vitamin D	0.00	mcg
Potassium	2.00	mg

## OliveNation LLC

50 Terminal St., Bldg. 2, Ste. 712, Charlestown, MA 02129 www.OliveNation.com ~ 617-580-3667



STORE IN A DRY, COOL PLACE.

## WHITE ROCK CRYSTAL SUGAR

White Rock Sugar Crystals are a large, faceted variety of the sweet, white, crystalline sucrose, most often used as an additive to foods for texture or visual interest.

- Pure, sweet sugar flavor
- · Translucent white
- 1/8 to 1/2 inch irregular crystals

## **Nutrition Facts**

servings per container Serving size 9-10 pcs. (8g)

Amount ner serving

NON GMO

GLUTEN

Calories	30
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0 g	0%
Saturated Fat 0 g	0%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium <sub>0 mg</sub>	0%
Total Carbohydrate 8 g	3%
Dietary Fiber <sub>0 g</sub>	0%
Total Sugars 8 g	
Includes 8 g Added Su	igars 16%
Protein 0 g	

0%	Vitamin D 0.0 mcg
0%	Calcium 0.1 mg
0%	Iron 0.0 mg
0%	Potassium 0.2 mg
	Potassium 0.2 mg

<sup>\*</sup> The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

#### INGREDIENTS

Pure Cane Sugar.

#### **BASIC PREP**

Ready to use. Add to taste.

### SUGGESTED USES

- · Sprinkle onto finished goods for added sweetness and shine
- · Add to hot tea or coffee to sweeten, stirring to dissolve
- · Use as striking visual garnish on bakery

### **RECIPE**

Sweet Ginger Chicken

6 bone-in chicken thighs

1 tablespoon canola oil 1 (1-inch) piece ginger, scrubbed and thinly sliced

1/2 cup chicken broth 1/3 cup White Rock Sugar Crystals

2 tablespoons soy sauce

1/2 teaspoon salt 2 scallions, thinly sliced

Rinse chicken and pat dry. Heat a large skillet on high heat.

Add oil and ginger, stirring often until ginger is lightly browned.

Reduce heat to medium push ginger to edges of pan and add chicken pieces, skin side down, in single layer. Fry chicken for 8 minutes and turn, fry for another 10 minutes

Drain off and discard fat from pan.

Stir broth, White Rock Sugar Crystals, soy sauce, and salt into pan around chicken. Cover and bring to a boil, then reduce heat to medium and simmer to release flavors

Turn chicken pieces over, cover, and continue cooking until a thermometer reads 165° in the center of the thigh. Place chicken onto platter and smother with juices. Garnish with scallions.

Makes 6 servings

Using the visually appealing White Rock Sugar for this application allows the sweetness to slowly distribute into the sauce as it cooks down and thickens. Paired with fresh ginger this one pan meal is simple and quick to prepare.

# COUNTRY OF ORIGIN DECLARATION FOR WHITE ROCK CRYSTAL SUGAR

THIS PRODUCT ORIGINATES FROM UNITED STATES